
Operating Board FY23 Exec 
Comm

Finance 
(Dev) Audit Governance 

(Nominating) Comp. Science 
& Medical Outreach Gov 

Relations
Global 

Relations
Strategic 
Planning Endowment

Total (not 
including 
Exec and 

Endowment)

Email

Chair Joseph Smith Goldstein Bolger Waxlax Sahin/ 
Jeste

Holinka Burkhalter Krueger Bolger Adams

Staff Liaison Rosbeck Arcuri Rosbeck Roberds Meitzler Smith Smith Wolfe Arcuri

2 - (25) Bill Joseph (Chair) Chair Ex-officio  Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio Ex-officio 2 bill.joseph57@gmail.com; bjoseph@tscalliance.org
2 - (25) Paul Waxlax (Vice Chair) x x Chair x 2 paulwaxlax@gmail.com
1 - (24) Brittany Smith (Treasurer) x Chair  x x 2 brittanyannsmith@gmail.com; bsmith@shipbob.com
1 - (23) Lesley Holmes (Secretary) x  x x  2 lesleyholmes2015@gmail.com
2 - (23) Peter Crino (Immediate Past Chair) x    x     1 PCrino@som.umaryland.edu; JPerkins@som.umaryland.edu
1 - (23) Derek Bauer x  x Co-Chair  2 db2mr@virginia.edu
2 - (25) Julie Blum x x 2 blumlinsin@gmail.com
2 - (24) Matt Bolger x Chair  Chair 2 bolgerm1@gmail.com
1 - (23) Chip Burkhalter x x Chair  2 chip.burkhalter@shield.ai
1 - (24) Lisa Carlton x  x 2 lisadcarlton@hotmail.com
2 - (23) David Coit x x   2 dcoit@northatlanticcapital.com
2 - (25) Mark Carroll x x   2 carrollx@gmail.com
1 - (23) Julian Gangolli x  x 2 jsgangolli@gmail.com
1 - (23) Tanjala Gipson  x  x 2 tgipson@uthsc.edu
1 - (25) Jonathan Goldstein x x 2 GoldsteinJ1@aetna.com
2 - (24) Steven Goldstein x Chair 1 sjgoldstein88@outlook.com; sgoldstein@thepacecompanies.com
2 - (23) Rob Grandia x x 2 robgrandia@yahoo.com
2 - (23) Dana Holinka x Co-Chair x 2 emme01@msn.com
1 - (25) Shafali Jeste x Co-Chair x 2 sjeste@chla.usc.edu; nagonzalez@chla.usc.edu
1 - (23) Jessica Krefting  x  x 2 jessicakrefting@uabmc.edu
2 - (24) Darcy Krueger x x Chair 2 Darcy.Krueger@cchmc.org; april.hanifen@cchmc.org
1 - (24) Patroski Lawson  x 1 patroski@kpmgroupdc.com
1 - (23) Kristi Lengyel x    x 2 Kristi.Lengyel@ucb.com
2 - (24) Heather Lens  x x   2 heather@thecatronteam.com
2 - (25) Laura Marks x    x x 2 ljmarks@gmail.com
2 - (23) Diane McSwain  x x 2 dianemcswain@gmail.com
2 - (24) Mustafa Sahin x Co-Chair x 2 Mustafa.Sahin@childrens.harvard.edu; carrie.johnson@childrens.harvard.edu
2 - (24) Sean Shillinger    x x 2 sshillinger@gmail.com
2 - (25) Vanessa Vazquez x   x 2 vvazq004@fiu.edu
2 - (23) Tara Zimmerman  x  x   2 taraczimmerman@gmail.com
2 - (22) Andrew Duffy (Internal Partner Member)  x 1 Andrew.Duffy@mercer.com

5 voting      
9 

nonvoting
5 3 5 5 11 7 7

5 voting   
1 ex-officio 7 2

Non-Board Committee Members   
Rebecca Anhang Price x anhangprice@gmail.com

Helen Bateup x bateup@berkeley.edu
Brooke Carpenter x bcarpenter@wcsks.com

Cassie Carroll x ccarroll@seyfarth.com
Sara Chieffo x sarachieffo@gmail.com
Danielle Clark x danielle.clark98@icloud.com
Marc Cohen x  cohenm2@mskcc.org
Will Cooper x wcoopersr@cooperhousinginstitute.org

Amy Dublinske x dublinske@sbcglobal.net
Seth Fritts x seth.fritts@yahoo.com
Ryan Gill x GillR@kennedykrieger.org

Ron Heffron x RDHN@cowi.com
Colleen Johns x colleenjohns22@gmail.com
David Johnston x dmjohnst12@gmail.com
Jean Leonard x jean@jeanleonard.net

Laurie Marshall x lmarshallnyc@gmail.com
Ted Mastroianni x ted.mastroianni@gmail.com

Meera Modi x meera.modi@gmail.com
Debora Moritz x deboramoritz@hotmail.com

Iris Mustich x irismustich@gmail.com
Noor Panjwani x x drnudy@gmail.com
John Richards  x jtr@bogoradrichards.com

Lauren Shillinger x x lauren.shores@gmail.com
Andrew Sperling x asperling@itci-inc.com

 Endowment Board Members
Endowment 
Investment 
Committee



2 - (24) Marion Adams (Chair) x  x x maonadams3@gmail.com
2 - (23) Hal Tearse (Treasurer) x x htearse@gmail.com
2 - (23) Michael Augustine (Secretary)  x maugustine@asrestatelaw.com
1 - (23) Rita DiDomenico x x x RDiDomenico@us.mufg.jp
1 - (24) Tim Dills x tim.dills@linquest.com
2 - (25) Robert W. Groves III x rwgroves3@gmail.com
1 - (24) Jim Maginn x jmaginn7@gmail.com
1 - (23) Brittany Smith x x x x brittanyannsmith@gmail.com; bsmith@shipbob.com
2 - (25) Paul Waxlax x x x  x x paulwaxlax@gmail.com


